Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session
January-June 2019

Children's Hospital of Wisconsin

Description Of Totals And Expenditures
Lobbyists
Arena Strategy Group
Mark Graul
Hannah MHuffman
Children's Hospital & Health System
Jodi Bloch
Children's Hospital of Wisconsin
Mchelle Mettner

Comments:

Non-Lobbyist Employees

Comments:

Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 118
AssemblyBill 192
Senate Bill 113
Senate Bill 177
Budget Bill Subjects
Children and Families: Children and Family Services
Health Senvices: Medicaid Senvices
Public Instruction: Departmentwide

Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

Hours
Communicating

182.25

13.25
77.50

78.25

13.25

Hours
Other

453.00

40.25
65.75

335.00

12.00

Dollars
$106,992.05
$48,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$49,747.23
$0.00
$9,244 82

Fringe and overhead calculated in "Payments Aftributable to
Lobbying" column. Travel expenses also showing up for Jodi Bloch
($1729) and Mchelle Mettner ($250) in the "Total" category instead of
"Travel Expenses" due to system dlitch.

0.00

57.50

$4,428.60

Includes fringe and overhead costs plus salaryin non-lobbyist "Salary

Altributable to Lobbying"

182.25 Hours

Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

Speaker's Task Force on Suicide Prevention

Speakers Task Force on Adoption

Support for State Plan amendment on lead abatement and program funding.

510.50 Hours

Funding for child and family mental and behavioral health workforce grants and programs

emergency response plans in schools for medical emergencies

Funding for school based mental and behavioral health grants

State support for programs eligible under the federal Family First Prevention Senvices Act

$0.00
$0.00

$106,992.05
$0.00
$5,107.00
$116,527.65

Percent

20%

5%

5%

5%

5%
25%

5%

15 %

5%
0%
45%

5%

5%

5%

10 %

5%

5%

5%



icaid rej I fi tal health care senvices delivered in a school based setting and creation 9
b S TN i i Pefdént

Minor Efforts 10%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Tuesday, July 30, 2019

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Jodi Bloch and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate
record of the lobbying activities of Children's Hospital of Wisconsin.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.



	Lobbying And Time Expenditures
	Certification and Electronic Signature


