

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session

January-June 2019

Children's Hospital of Wisconsin

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Lobbyists	182.25	453.00	\$106,992.05
Arena Strategy Group			\$48,000.00
Mark Graul	13.25	40.25	\$0.00
Hannah MHuffman	77.50	65.75	\$0.00
Children's Hospital & Health System			\$0.00
Jodi Bloch	78.25	335.00	\$49,747.23
Children's Hospital of Wisconsin			\$0.00
Mchelle Mettner	13.25	12.00	\$9,244.82
Comments:	Fringe and overhead calculated in "Payments Attributable to Lobbying" column. Travel expenses also showing up for Jodi Bloch (\$1729) and Mchelle Mettner (\$250) in the "Total" category instead of "Travel Expenses" due to system glitch.		
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.00	57.50	\$4,428.60
Comments:	Includes fringe and overhead costs plus salary in non-lobbyist "Salary Attributable to Lobbying"		
Overhead			\$0.00
Payments to Officials²			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$106,992.05
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$5,107.00
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	182.25 Hours	510.50 Hours	\$116,527.65

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	20%
Assembly Bill 118	5 %
Assembly Bill 192	5 %
Senate Bill 113	5 %
Senate Bill 177	5 %
Budget Bill Subjects	25%
Children and Families: Children and Family Services	5 %
Health Services: Medicaid Services	15 %
Public Instruction: Departmentwide	5 %
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	45%
Speaker's Task Force on Suicide Prevention	5 %
Speakers Task Force on Adoption	5 %
Support for State Plan amendment on lead abatement and program funding.	5 %
Funding for child and family mental and behavioral health workforce grants and programs	10 %
emergency response plans in schools for medical emergencies	5 %
Funding for school based mental and behavioral health grants	5 %
State support for programs eligible under the federal Family First Prevention Services Act	5 %

Medicaid reimbursement for mental health care services delivered in a school based setting and creation of a school-based consultation code in Medicaid.	5 %
Minor Efforts	10%
All Other Matters	0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Tuesday, July 30, 2019

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Jodi Bloch and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Children's Hospital of Wisconsin.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.